## SB997 FULLPCS1-AMD1 Chris Sneed-MJ 4/23/2025 3:38:40 pm

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:	
I move to amend amendment SB997 FULLPCS1	
Page 4 Section 2 Lines 2	Of the printed Bill
	the Engrossed Bill
By deleting the words "a parent company both" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "an entity".	
On Page 5, Section 2, Lines 3-4, by deleting the words "parent company" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "entity".	
On Page 5, Section 2, Line 4, by inserting after the word "and" and before the word "subsidiaries" the word "its".	
On Page 5, Section 2, Line 5, by deleting the words "parent company" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "entity".	
On Page 5, Section 2, Line 6, by deleting the word "solely" and inserting lieu thereof the following: "regardless of whether".	
On Page 5, Section 2, Line 7, by inserting after the word "affiliates" the following: "of the entity" $\frac{1}{2}$	
On Page 5, Section 2, Line 8, by deleting the word "meet" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "meets".	
On Page 5, Section 3, Line 20, by deleting paragraph 2 and renumbering subsequent paragraphs.	
On Page 7, Section 3, Line 3, by inserting a new subsection E which shall read as follows: "E. This act does not apply to a company, including a third-party vendor, that is in compliance with the Secure and Trusted Communications Networks Act of 2019 (Public Law 116-124)."	
AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS	
Adopted:	d by: Chris Sneed

Reading Clerk